

GAHC010158832023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/372/2023**

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF CHAPANALA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. CHAPANALA, NAGAON, PIN-783135 REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM PRESIDENT SRI GOKUL NAYAK.

VERSUS

1: SRI LAMBUDHAR GOGOI AND 6 ORS  
S/O. LT. RAJEN GOGOI, VILL. GORACHOCK, BEBEJIA,  
P.O. CHAPANALA, P.S. SAMAGURI, DIST. NAGAON, PIN-782135, ASSAM.

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006 ASSAM

3: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
NAGAON PIN-782002 ASSAM.

4: THE DY. DIRECTOR FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS NAGAON ASSAM.

5: THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES  
ASSAM KHANAPARA GUWAHATI-781022.

6: THE ZONAL JOINT REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  
GUWAHATI ZONE BHANGAGARH GUWAHATI-781005 ASSAM.

7: THE ASSTT. REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  
KALIABOR

**For the Appellant(s)** : None.

**For the Respondent(s)** : Mr. P. Mahanta, Advocate for respondent No.1.  
: Mr. N. Das. Junior Government Advocate, Assam for respondent Nos.3 & 4.

**- B E F O R E -**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**13.02.2025**  
*(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)*

At the request of Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, list the matter again on **20.02.2025**.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Comparing Assistant