

GAHC010158832023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/372/2023

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF CHAPANALA CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY
LTD.

CHAPANALA, NAGAON, PIN-783135 REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM
PRESIDENT SRI GOKUL NAYAK.

VERSUS

SRI LAMBUDHAR GOGOI AND 6 ORS
S/O. LT. RAJEN GOGOI, VILL. GORACHOCK, BEBEJIA, P.O. CHAPANALA,
P.S. SAMAGURI, DIST. NAGAON, PIN-782135, ASSAM.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
CO OPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
NAGAON
PIN-782002
ASSAM.

4:THE DY. DIRECTOR
FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022.

6:THE ZONAL JOINT REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
GUWAHATI ZONE
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-781005
ASSAM.

7:THE ASSTT. REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
KALIABOR

For the appellant/petitioner(s) : Mr. J. K. Bordoloi, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Goswami, Advocate

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

05.05.2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Mr. A. Goswami, learned Advocate representing the respondent No. 1, after having obtained consent from the learned Advocate for the appellant, makes a request for an adjournment of this case.

The request is acceded to.

Let this appeal be re-notified on **21.07.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant